To	the Honorable Commission. 102113192) 	the a	ttached origi	inal documents or co	py there
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Nobuyoshi KUBOSAWA	2.	Name and	l address o	f receiving party(ie	s)
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Address:	7-1, Shib Minato-k Tokyo Japan	a 5-chome u	
	Yes ⊠ No	_				
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: May 16, 2002	Additi	-	s) and addre	ss(es) attached?	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1	114	37	78	
This	document is being filed with a new application, the exact. A. Patent Application No(s).	kecu ti on		atent No(s)		
This		kecu ti on				
This	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. P	atent No(s)		
This	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. P	atent No(s)	ı.	
	A. Patent Application No(s). Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence	litional r	B. P numbers at Total num involved:	atent No(s) tached? ber of appl]Yes ⊠ No	ts
	A. Patent Application No(s). Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	litional r	B. P numbers at Total num involved: Total fee	tached? tac	Yes ⊠ No lications and patent 41)\$40.0	ts 0
	A. Patent Application No(s). Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466	litional r	B. P numbers at Total num involved: Total fee Encl Auth	tached? [nber of appl 1 (37 CFR 3. osed orized to be	Yes ⊠ No lications and patent 41)\$40.00 e charged to depos	ts 0
	A. Patent Application No(s). Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	litional r	B. Produmbers at Total numinvolved: Total fee Encl	tached? tac	Yes ⊠ No lications and patent 41)\$40.00 e charged to depose	o o sit acco
	A. Patent Application No(s). Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	6.	B. Produmbers at Total numinvolved: Total fee Encl	tached? [tached? [tached? 1 tached? 1 tached? 2 tached? 2 tached? 3 tached? 3 tached? 4 tached? 5 tached	Yes ⊠ No lications and patent 41)\$40.00 e charged to depos	o o sit acco
	A. Patent Application No(s). Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	6. 7. 8.	B. P numbers at Total num involved: Total fee Encl Deposit A (Attach d deposit a	tached? [tached? [tached? 1 tached? 1 tached? 2 tached? 2 tached? 3 tached? 3 tached? 4 tached? 5 tached	Yes ⊠ No lications and patent 41)\$40.00 e charged to depose	o o sit acco
	A. Patent Application No(s). Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	6. 7. 8.	B. P numbers at Total num involved: Total fee Encl Deposit A (Attach d deposit a	tached? [tached? [tached? 1 tached? 1 tached? 2 tached? 2 tached? 3 tached? 3 tached? 4 tached? 5 tached	Yes ⊠ No lications and patent 41)\$40.00 e charged to depose	o o sit acco
	A. Patent Application No(s). Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT US	6. 7. 8.	B. Produmbers at Total numinvolved: Total fee Encl Auth Deposit A (Attach dideposit at SPACE	tached? [tached? [tached? 1 tached	Yes No lications and patent 41)\$40.00 e charged to depose 25-0120 py of this page if pa	ts 0 sit acco
5.	A. Patent Application No(s). Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	6. 7. 8.	B. Produmbers at Total numinvolved: Total fee Encl Auth Deposit A (Attach dideposit at SPACE	tached? [tached? [tached? 1 tached	Yes No lications and patent 41)\$40.00 e charged to depose 25-0120 py of this page if pa	ts 0 sit acco
5.	A. Patent Application No(s). Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon	6. 7. 8. ing infor	B. Produmbers at Total numinvolved: Total fee Encl Auth Deposit A (Attach dideposit at SPACE	tached? [tached? [tached? 1 tached	Yes No lications and patent 41)\$40.00 e charged to depose 25-0120 py of this page if pa	ts 0 sit acco

PATENT REEL: 012949 FRAME: 0434

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, NOBUYOSHI KUBOSAWA						
	of Tokyo, Japan						
ha≌_	as invented certain new and useful improvements in MOBILE COMMUNICATION TERMINAL						
	hichI_am_about_to_makeapplication for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)						
Pater	t of the United States of America;						
	AND WHEREAS,NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome,						
	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan is						
desir	ous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the						
Unite	United States;						
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of						
	ne in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledgedthe_said_ASSIGNOR						
	ave assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said						
	ASSIGNEE, NEC Corporation						
	the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,						
as fu	lly set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed byme on the16th_ day ofMay, 2002,						
te plicable	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the, Serial No, (b) application filed on the day of,						
ling	(b) application filed on the day of, projection application and Letters Patent to be						
prep	reparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be						
held	eld and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, NEC COIDDIACTOR						
for	ortheir_ own use and behoof, and for _theirlegal representatives, to the full end of the term						
	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by						
	me had this assignment and sale not been made.						
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, L hereunto setmy hand and affixmy seal a						
T	this 16th day of, A.D.						
	No buyou Aulo aulo allo allo allo allo allo allo a						
W	These: Malsumo						

State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned ATENT RECORDED: 05/29/2002

REFI: 012949 FDA

REEL: 012949 FRAME: 0435